10/10/2019 505717380

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONNE AAPI HARJU	06/18/2019
YOUNG SOO KIM	08/13/2019
KAE-LING J. GURR	07/30/2019
RYAN EUGENE WHITAKER	06/17/2019
TIMOTHY G. ESCOLIN	06/27/2019
YAN SHANG	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29689647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dminken@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

1100 13TH ST. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.13786\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 6 source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif

source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page4.tif

source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page5.tif

source=13786 - Executed Assignments#page6.tif

	disclosed and/or cla	e original inventor or an original joint claimed in a patent application entitle 4'), which:	
legal repress Corporation, LEGAL REPI April 30, 2019 Office U.S. P	intatives, of the Law One Microsoft Way, RESENTATIVES), t	Office) this APPLICATION's Applie	Microsoft SIGNEE's n following
	, and was given U.S Patent and Tradema		
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is errights, title and interest, including (and all other applications and pwhole or in part, in and for the U ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES' ASSIGNOR hereby authors)	ntitled to, and is designation of the right of priority, atents derived there inited States, its terriful; (i)); orizes, and requests he Application No., f	filing date, and Office into the follow	clusive CATION ns, in
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusion invention and the APPLICATION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, and all foreign countries ('APPLI ASSIGNOR agrees to exand prosecution of the APPLICA	thereby sells, assigve rights, title and in ION (and all other all in whole or in part, it CATION DERIVATIVECUTE all instrument aTION (and APPLIC), therefrom, and for the LICATION DERIVAT	nts and documents required for the modernion DERIVATIVES), for litigation the purpose of protecting and perfect TIVES).	the in the refrom, tories, naking
	2	66/18/2019	
Jongs/papi HARAY		Oate /	
// JAMEAAA	7 HBA		
Printed Name in English	nanadhanananigligioussususus essusususususus	ted Name in Native Language (non-F	Enalish

subject matter ('INVENTION') disclos	sed and/or claimed in a pate	r or an original joint inventor of ent application entitled
legal representativ Corporation, One LEGAL REPRESE April 30, 2019 Office U.S. Patent	GNOR hereby authorizes a ves, of the Law and Corpor Microsoft Way, Redmond, ENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	
NOODOON .	was given U.S. Serial No. nt and Trademark Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and patent whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorized REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	d to, and is desirous of acquiright of priority, in the INVE ts derived therefrom, such a I States, its territories, and a s, and requests, ASSIGNE pplication No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable considerable the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive riginary in the APPLICATION of the APPLICATION of the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived there to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	eby sells, assigns and trans phts, title and interest, include (and all other applications a hole or in part, in and for th ION DERIVATIVES')); e all instruments and docur N (and APPLICATION DER efrom, and for the purpose of	sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making tIVATIVES), for litigation
AN	8/13/2019	
Young Soo KIM	Date	
Young Soo Kim		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)

I, Kae-Ling J. GURR ('ASSI of subject matter ('INVENTION') dis 'COMPUTER MOUNTING DOCK' (sclosed and/or claimed in a p	ntor or an original joint inventor patent application entitled
legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRES April 30, 2019 Office U.S. Paten	e Microsoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	rate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on
The state of the s	nd was given U.S. Serial No. ent and Trademark Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pate whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	ed to, and is desirous of acque right of priority, in the INVI nts derived therefrom, such ad States, its territories, and tes, and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries
		- Office
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive r INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICA	ereby sells, assigns and tran rights, title and interest, inclu N (and all other applications a whole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES')); Lute all instruments and docui DN (and APPLICATION DEF refrom, and for the purpose	ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, se United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation
Printed Name in English	 Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)

I, Ryan Eugene WHITAKER ('ASSIGN inventor of subject matter ('INVENTION') disc entitled 'COMPUTER MOUNTING DOCK' ('A	losed and/or claim	ed in a patent application	
Corporation, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENTATIV	ne Law and Corpora ft Way, Redmond, V /ES), to insert here en Application No. : mark Office) this	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE's in parentheses (filed on	S
was filed on , and was give by the U.S. Patent and Tr			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington C and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and rights, title and interest, including the right of p (and all other applications and patents derived whole or in part, in and for the United States, i ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));	is desirous of acquoriority, in the INVE of therefrom, such a	airing, the entire and exclusive NTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in	
•		TSO L PROMISE	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and re			
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after the	r No.; ning date, ar ney are known;	id Office listo the following table	
Application No. F	iling Date	Office	
For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all o such as continuing applications, in whole or in and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DEFASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrand prosecution of the APPLICATION (and All regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	, assigns and trans and interest, include other applications a part, in and for the RIVATIVES')); ruments and docun PPLICATION DER d for the purpose o	fers to the ASSIGNEE, the ling the right of priority, in the nd patents derived therefrom, a United States, its territories, nents required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation f protecting and perfecting title	
Ryam Eugene WHITAKER	Date	**************************************	
***		anga mengalah dari dan salah sal Salah salah sa	
RYAN WHITAKER			
Printed Name in English			

inventor of subject matter ('INVENTI entitled 'COMPUTER MOUNTING D	ON') disclosed and/or on the control of the control), which:
legal representat Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES April 30, 2019 Office U.S. Patent	tives, of the Law and Co Microsoft Way, Redmo SENTATIVES), to insert and given Application	tes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S imporate Affairs Department, Microsoft and, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S here in parentheses (filed on No. 29/689,647 by the following this APPLICATION's Application No.,
NAME OF THE PARTY	d was given U.S. Serial ent and Trademark Offic	
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorized	ed to, and is desirous of e right of priority, in the l hts derived therefrom, so d States, its territories, a es, and requests, ASSIO Application No., filing da	NVENTION and the APPLICATION uch as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries SNEE'S LEGAL te, and Office into the following table
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive ri INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in wand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION ASSIGNOR.)	reby sells, assigns and ghts, title and interest, it (and all other application whole or in part, in and for TION DERIVATIVES')); ite all instruments and down (and APPLICATION)	ncluding the right of priority, in the ons and patents derived therefrom, or the United States, its territories, ocuments required for the making DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived them to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ATION DERIVATIVES).	ose of protecting and perfecting title
Time LL. Timothy G. ESCOLIN	06/27/2019	
Timothy G. ESCOLIN	Date	
Timothy Escolin		
Printed Name in English	Printed Nam	e in Native Language (non-English)

Any. Ref: 013797.13786/US MS# 406520-US-DP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsc Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. by the followin Office this APPLICATION's Application No. by the followin Office this APPLICATION's Application No. the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the U.S. Patent and Exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office The ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived thereform, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). The United States is territories, and prosecution of the APPLICATION CERIVATIVES. The United States is territories, and prosecution of the APPLICATION CERIVATIVES. The United States is territories and prosecution		IVENTION') disck	osed and/or claime		inal joint inventor of lication entitled
legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microso Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 88052 (ASSIGNEE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. by the following office mand given Application No. by the following office mand given Application No. by the following filing date, and Office, when known; X was filed on 4/30/2019, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/689647 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office		will be filed. ASS	SIGNOR hereby au	thorizes and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S
was filed on 4/30/2019, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/689647 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL. REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filling date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filling Date Office For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). YAN SHANG Date D		legal represents Corporation, On LEGAL REPRE	ilives, of the Law a e Microsoft Way, R SENTATIVES), to i and given Applic	nd Corporate Affa ledmond, Washir nsert here in part ation No.	airs Department, Microsoft agton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed onby the following
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filling date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filling Date Office For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		was filed on 4/3	0/2019, and was gi	ven U.S. Serial N	lo. 29/689647
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Date TAM SHANG Date	and assigns ('ASS rights, title and into (and all other appl) whole or in part, ir ('APPLICATION C ASSIGNOI REPRESENTATIV	itGNEE'), is entiti erest, including th ications and pate and for the Unite ERIVATIVES')); R hereby authoriz /ES to insert the	ed to, and is desiro le right of priority, ir nts derived therefro led States, its territo les, and requests, a Application No., fili	us of acquiring, to the INVENTION om, such as continies, and all foreign ASSIGNEE'S LEGING date, and Office	he entire and exclusive I and the APPLICATION inuing applications, in gn countries GAL
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Date YAN SHANG Date	Application No.		Filing Date	Office	
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Date YAN SHANG Date					
YAN SHANG TETY	the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR's entition of the ASSIGNOR's entition of the ASSIGNOR and prosecution or regarding letters p	ne ASSIGNOR he re and exclusive r he APPLICATION papplications, in r intries ('APPLICA R agrees to execu f the APPLICATIO atent derived the	ereby sells, assigns ights, title and inter app whole or in part, in TION DERIVATIVE all instruments: DN (and APPLICA) refrom, and for the	and transfers to rest, including the lications and patend for the Unite (S'); and documents of TON DERIVATIV purpose of prote (ES).	the ASSIGNEE, the eright of priority, in the ents derived therefrom, d States, its territories, equired for the making (ES), for litigation cting and perfecting title
YAN SHANG TETY	Wan SHANG		 Nata	<u> 184 21</u> 4	
A	YAN SH	·		F 7/	
		· 😅 · · · · · ·	0. 101089000		Same from mishings

PATENT REEL: 050680 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 10/10/2019 RE